PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500030, Telangana

2ICAR-Indian Institute of Rice Research, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500030, Telangana
*Corresponding author: maheshcropphysiology@gmail.com

The present study was conducted to assess the extent of genetic variability among one
hundred and forty-seven (147) rice germplasm lines for grain protein content, grain quality
traits, and yield. Analysis of variance (ANOVA) revealed highly significant differences
among the genotypes for all ten traits studied, confirming the presence of substantial genetic
variability within the germplasm.